

Karnali Academy of Health Sciences Jumla, Nepal

Application for Staff on Contract Basis

(First date of Publication 17th September 2023)

Karnali Academy of Health Sciences, Jumla is seeking qualified Nepali Citizen for the following position on performance contract basis.

SN	Position	Quantity	Qualification
1	Professor/Associate Professor/ Assistant Professor/Lecturer	Few	MD/MS in Obstetrics and Gynecology
2	Professor/Associate Professor/ Assistant Professor/Lecturer	Few	MD/MS in ENT
3	Professor/Associate Professor/ Assistant Professor/Lecturer	Few	MD/MS in Ophthalmology
4	Professor/Associate Professor/ Assistant Professor/Lecturer	Few	MD GP and Emergency medicine
5	Professor/Associate Professor/ Assistant Professor/Lecturer	Few	MD Psychiatry
6	Professor/Associate Professor/ Assistant Professor/Lecturer	Few	MD in Dermatology
7	Professor/Associate Professor/ Assistant Professor/Lecturer	Few	MD in Anesthesia
8	Professor/Associate Professor/ Assistant Professor/Lecturer	Few	MD in Internal Medicine
9	Professor/Associate Professor/ Assistant Professor/Lecturer	Few	MD in Clinical Pathology
10	Professor/Associate Professor/ Assistant Professor/Lecturer	Few	MD/MS in General Surgery
11	Professor/Associate Professor/ Assistant Professor/Lecturer	Few	MD Radiology
12	Professor/Associate Professor/ Assistant Professor/Lecturer	Few	MD Forensic Medicine
13	Professor/Associate Professor/ Assistant Professor/Lecturer	Few	MD Physiology
14	Professor/Associate Professor/ Assistant Professor/Lecturer	Few	MD Clinical Pharmacology and Therapeutic
15	Professor/Associate Professor/ Assistant Professor/Lecturer	Few	MD in Community Medicine
16	Professor/Associate Professor/ Assistant Professor/Lecturer	Few	Master of Pharmacy in Pharmaceutical analysis or Quality Assurance
17	Professor/Associate Professor/ Assistant Professor/Lecturer	Few	Master of Pharmacy In Industrical Pharmacy or Pharmaceutics
18	Assistant Professor	1	M.Sc Microbiology
19	Assistant Professor	1	Master of Pharmacy in Pharmacology
20	Associate Professor	1	Master of Pharmacy in Pharmacognosy
21	Assistant Professor	1	Master in Maternal Health Nursing
22	Assistant Professor	1	Master in Women Health and Development

23	Assistant Professor	1	MPH in epidemiology
24	Assistant Professor	1	Anatomy
25	Lecturer	1	Master in Physiotherapy

Required Documents:

- i) Application Form ii) Copy of Academic Qualification iii) Copy of Nepali Citizenship iv) Training Certificate
 v) Updated Curriculum Vitae vi) Recent Passport size photo vii) Cover letter viii) Form Fee Deposit Slip
- 2) The application form can be submitted via KAHS official email: <u>vacancy@kahs.edu.np</u> or through hard copy submission at Central office Jumal or Contact office, Kathmandu.

Applicants can download the application form through KAHS website: www.kahs.edu.np

Contact Details: 087520355, 9858320457

Last Date of Submission of Application: 24th September 2023

Required Qualification: As per KAHS employee policy 2079, Schedule-1 (KA & Kha)

Application Fee: Professor Rs. 1800, Associate Professor Rs. 1500, Assistant Professor Rs. 1200, Lecturer Rs.

1000 Application fee must be deposited in the name of Karnali Academy of Health Sciences (Agricultural Development Bank Jumla Branch A/C No: 0721300627971014)

Date of Exam: Date and details of exam will be published later on via KAHS website.

Note: Application will not be accepted if not submitted within the given time duration and without completing all required documents.

> Registrar Office KAHS, Jumla